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EURO

Nomlong Nom
TORIRF TORI RE
MAZARACK MAZARACK
PEAK ALTAA ALTAAMICK
SURIBAY P SURIBAY P

SHERIF P SHERIF P
POM TOKA POM TOKA
ES00150518:
TORNADO TORNADO
SQUASH  SQUASH

ROSCOFF  ROSCOFF
TULIO RF TULIO RF
VH Nippon | DK00000026
BIMBO - ET BIMBO
FAYE TEKKEI TEKKEN
TIPS TIPS
SANDY-VALI PARAGUAYS
TANDEM RF TANDEM RF
MANITU ET MANITU
SCHNAPS R SCHNAPS RE
TRESOR RF TRESOR RF
SAN REMO - SAN REMO
TARGET TARGET
SALTOPERF SALTOPERF
DE00054175
DE00036253
HAH KANT  KANT RDC
THELO THELO
SARENZO  SARENZO
STARLANDA STARLANDA|
NLO0062565
PETTON SO, SOANY
BRUCE BRUCE BELL
SURFEUR ~ SURFEUR
GARDEN REI GARDEN RE[
LA HAUTE V SARTHOIS
TITEUFP  TITEUFP
EBA SPIDER EBA SPIDER
PICASSO TA TAMARIS P
THALYS WIT THALYS WIT
GENTO ET  GENTO
TIMING TIMING
SACADO SACADO
TRESORP  TRESOR P
SKYC2FM SKY C2 FM
DE L'AVENIR SAUTON
CAPJTIPTOP CAPJTIPTOP
SIENNEP  SIENNEP
De la source SAFT ETL P
DE00036430
FRANCESCO FRANCESCO
PEAK 247-E1LEEDER PK
THOMASSO THOMASSOP
AURELIUS E° AURELIUS
DE00054175
DE00150521
PEAK ALTAP POWERBUCH
NL00074021
DE00054205
DE00036405
TERIVOK RF TERIVOK RF
LE VALTON LV TARTUF
RODDICK  RODDICK
SOMBRE TEI SOMBRE

France - Top 100 ISU bulls (genomic & daughter proven)

(04/23)

Réf. Pere

FRA 04/2023 GNABRY RF
FRA 04/2023 PELLEGRINO
FRA 04/2023 ALTAZAZZLE
FRA 04/2023 MALI P

FRA 04/2023 HULK P HOT
FRA 04/2023 RASTABALL
FRA 04/2023 SOUL RED P
FRA 04/2023 RAFTER

FRA 04/2023 GATES

FRA 04/2023 OXTERRIL
FRA 04/2023 ROMAN RF
FRA 04/2023 NIPPON P
FRA 04/2023 BALI

FRA 04/2023 RAVANELLI
FRA 04/2023 KEY SOUND
FRA 04/2023 PARFECT
FRA 04/2023 ROMAN RF
FRA 04/2023 MANHATTAN
FRA 04/2023 STAMKOS
FRA 04/2023 RAMSES RF
FRA 04/2023 SOUNDCLOUD
FRA 04/2023 AEROSMITH
FRA 04/2023 PERFECT
FRA 04/2023 CLAPTONSHS
FRA 04/2023 TOPSTONE
FRA 04/2023 KODIAK WIL
FRA 04/2023 SAN REMO
FRA 04/2023 CARENZO
FRA 04/2023 MIDAS TOUC
FRA 04/2023 FOREMAN SH
FRA 04/2023 PELLEGRINO
FRA 04/2023 BELLROY
FRA 04/2023 PALMA P
FRA 04/2023 GNABRY RF
FRA 04/2023 GUARDIAN
FRA 04/2023 POMPEI

FRA 04/2023 MIDAS TOUC
FRA 04/2023 PEDRIN P
FRA 04/2023 SPEEDUP P
FRA 04/2023 GARIDO

FRA 04/2023 CHARLE HET
FRA 04/2023 SAN REMO
FRA 04/2023 RAMSES RF
FRA 04/2023 BENDER

FRA 04/2023 PAYET P

FRA 04/2023 RAIRIZ

FRA 04/2023 PACOLINE
FRA 04/2023 BARB PEITH
FRA 04/2023 FOREMAN SH
FRA 04/2023 FOREMAN SH
FRA 04/2023 MONEY REAL
FRA 04/2023 ROST P

FRA 04/2023 ARROZO

FRA 04/2023 FOREMAN SH
FRA 04/2023 BENDER

FRA 04/2023 ALTATIKI

FRA 04/2023 CAPTAINGEN
FRA 04/2023 ARROZO

FRA 04/2023 AEROSMITH
FRA 04/2023 GNABRY RF
FRA 04/2023 PELLEGRINO
FRA 04/2023 GIGABYTE
FRA 04/2023 GEYSER HOT

GPM
HOTHAND
RIVETING
PURSUIT
GARIDO
SOUNDCLOUD
SOUNDCLOUD
GYWER
LAVONTE
NANTAIS
ADORABLE
NORLAND
MY DREAM P
ADAGIO-P
GERRY
LAVONTE
LEGACY
JAYVANO RF
DURABLE PI
SALVO RDC
MILKY
GYMNAST
CHILTON
NANTAIS
FREEMAX
PADAWAN
SOLITO RED
OPERA
RAFTING
SULEUS
RIVETING
LAVONTE
GYMNAST
HUMBLENKIN
SWINGMAN
HOTS P SUP
OLSTAR P
DATELINE
GYWER
DATELINE
SALVATORMR
LAVONTE
NHALEN
SALVO RDC
GITAR
DATELINE
OXTERRIL
KODIAC P
ADLON P
SIMON P
SIMON P
RIVETING
YEARWOOD
HUEY
LAVONTE
GARIDO
PURSUIT
CHARL HURT

FREEMAX
PARKAVENUE
CHIEF STAN
MISIL
ADLON P

223

220
220
219
219
219
218
218
218
218
217
217
216
216
216
216
216
216
215
215
215
215
215
214
214
214
214
214
214
213
213
213
213
213
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
212
21
21
21

21

Tx par
6.6

6.6
6.5

4.3
6.2

6.6
6.5
6.5

6.6

6.0

(o]
73
70
70
73
70
70
70
73
70
78
73
70
70
73
70
68
73
68
73
73
74
68
70
70
74
70
73
70
70
70
73
70
70
70
69
73
70
73
73
74
70
73
73
7

73
73
73
73
70
70
70
73
70
70
68
70
70
68
70
73
73
78
74

Inel

MU

MP
50
41

38
50
42
46
40
41

43
35
39
36
53
68
51
61
59
49
39
55
59
35
45
47
37
54
41
30
47
45
53
38
30
45
43
24
48
54
51
52
36
24
30
34
49
43
27
62
62
46
43
49
51
48
62
57
36
50
30
38
39
29

MG
50
82
109
67
67
9%
0
74
70
36
55
0
64
50
77
77
65
84
68
37
88
74
48
77
82
43
62
61
52
83
75
52
54
59
62
92
35
43
79
80
53
50
36
24
28
70
56
24
78
78
81
88
81
103
59
89
107
68
64
58
69
50
14

Lait
1545
797
263
862
120
699
1325
1116
857
1212
719
88
639
1480
1773
502
1670
1650
1379
991
1429
1295
272
880
1044
1308
1174
547
737
723
1092
1009
699
808
705
700
901
911
1430
1284
1361
1002
652
815
780
961
1165

967
967
654
848
1007
695
1065
1835
875
954
677
77
1007
1362
440

(o]
73
69
69
73
69
69
69
69
69
74
69
69
69
73
69
67
69
67
69
73
74
67
73
69
74
69
73
69
69
69
69
69
73
69
69
69
69
73
73
74
69
73
69
7

73
73
73
73
69
69
69
73
69
69
67
69
69
67
69
73
73
74
74

STMA

REPRO
4.1
3.6
34
29
33
26
3.0
27
29
3.6
32
31
4.0
27

NAI
92
92
93
92
92
92
93
91
92
93
92
93
92
89
90
89
92
91
92
91

90
92
93
93
92

90
90
92
89
91

93
91
91
92
93

92
89
91
94
91
92
92
93
93
92
92
92
93
93
92
94
92

93
91

91
90
89



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
9%
95
96
97
98
99
100

SINATRAP  SINATRA P
SUPERIOR  SUPERIOR
SAMPRAS  SAMPRAS
SOLMARAIS SOLMARAIS
ROSARIO At ROSARIO
DELTA UPW. UPWARD DE

ES00360528:
KAERGAARL KEY SOUND
Garett GARETT

TYWIN P TYWIN P
Madec SANF SANPEY
RAMSES RF RAMSES RF
SALUDEN Sk SHAKAPONK

NL0O0096855
BODIER SOL SOLISHER
Gitar GITAR
TIDJO TIDIO

CAPJ TIMEO CAPJ TIMEO
STRONG P E STRONG P
SHERLOCK SHERLOCK
ROKER ROKER
GLOBED P GLOBED P
DGF CASIMI CASIMIR
POM TAZLE POM TAZLE
TIGUAN TIGUAN
SUNBAY SUNBAY
FIEF DU MAI TORONTOM
TERRIBLE ~ TERRIBLE
DE00054123
SPEROUS ~ SPEROUS
DE00126473
SPLASH - ET SPLASH RF
SOUNDP  SOUNDP
De la source SOLO ETL P
THI SHOUT | SHOUT RDC
TACK TACK
TONYPARKE TONYPARKE|

JF
JF
JF
JF
JF
JE
JE

EF
JF

JF
JF

JF
EF
JF
JF
JE

JF
JE

JF
JF

JF
JF

JF
JE

JF
JF

JF
JF

FRA 04/2023 SOUNDCLOUD
FRA 04/2023 CHAPTER

FRA 04/2023 PERNIK

FRA 04/2023 PACOLINE
FRA 04/2023 RONALD RF
FRA 04/2023 WOODY WILL
FRA 04/2023 FREEST RED
FRA 04/2023 SOUNDCLOUD
FRA 04/2023 GARICK CO
FRA 04/2023 REAL P

FRA 04/2023 PELLEGRINO
FRA 04/2023 CROWN RED
FRA 04/2023 PINKFLOYD
FRA 04/2023 KENNY

FRA 04/2023 PACOLINE
FRA 04/2023 GYMNAST
FRA 04/2023 PERIGNE

FRA 04/2023 ROMEO

FRA 04/2023 STAR P RDC
FRA 04/2023 PEPSI RF

FRA 04/2023 GARETT

FRA 04/2023 GLOBAL RED
FRA 04/2023 MOJO DEX
FRA 04/2023 ALTAZAZZLE
FRA 04/2023 ROGLIC

FRA 04/2023 POULIDOR
FRA 04/2023 SAN REMO
FRA 04/2023 SANCHEZ P
FRA 04/2023 CARENZO
FRA 04/2023 PROSPEROUS
FRA 04/2023 GUITAR

FRA 04/2023 SPUTNIK

FRA 04/2023 SOUNDCLOUD
FRA 04/2023 SPEEDUP P
FRA 04/2023 SPUTNIK

FRA 04/2023 SAN REMO
FRA 04/2023 RHUMRAISIN

ADLON P
GIGABYTE
SALVO RDC
GERRY
RAIDEN
WATERLOO
GYMNAST
SPRING WES
OXTERRIL
SANTORIUS
GYMNAST
GITAR
GERRY
PENMANSHIP
GIGANTIX
GITAR
PROSPEROUS
ALASKA RED
JAZZ
HOTS P SUP
HELIX AOT
DATELINE
GERRY
GARIDO
HORIZON WE
BIGGIE
LAVONTE
NEWSTAR
NAVY
SWIFT ST
ADLON P
ADLON P
SWIFT ST
GARETT
LAVONTE

211
211

211
211

211
211

211
211

210
210

210
210

210
210

210
210
209
209
209
209
209
209
209
209
209
209
209
209
209
209

6.7

6.0
6.6

6.4
6.5

6.4

6.4

6.7

6.3
6.6

77
70
70
73
78
73
70
74
85
73
73
78
70
70
70
95
73
73
70
74
77
70
75
73
73
73
70
73
70
74
70
70
77
73
70
73
73

33
50
54
31
54
7
42
43
63
51
76
25
45
39
49
51
45
55

SRRYY

42
56
55
49
33
38
46
40
45
39
35
46
65
51

28
66
58
45
67
76
58
66

49
102
45
63
50
50
38
41
63
51
59
7

59
67
82
67
62
54
54
7
75
61
42
41
61
94
100

486
978
1325
644
777
1688
1328
1517
1868
1144
2157
155
906
682
1512
1381
1357
1408
1417
1121
1809
1617

480
876
1229
778
863
789
522
778
1288
455
651
1068
1709
705

77
69
69
69
75
73
69
74
84
69
73
77
73
69
69
95
73
73
69
73
77
69
74
73
73
73
69
73
69
78
69
69
77
73
69
69
69

89
93
89
93
93
92
90
90
93
93
91
91
92
92
89
89
89
90
91
89
93
93
91
92
92
92
90
92
90
90
91
90
91
92
91
93
91



